

Vibha Devi Vs. M/s Om Shanti and ors.
CT Case No. 21/2025

17.12.2025

Fresh complaint received by way of e-filing. Hard copy filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for complainant.

The present is a complaint under Section 14 of SC/ST (POA) Act seeking direction to concerned authority for registration of FIR.

Heard.

ATR be called from concerned ACP for **16.03.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.12.2025