

Ct. Case No. 21/2025  
VIBHA DEVI  
Vs.  
M/S OM SHANTI AND ORS.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant  
Enquiry Officer/ACP Mohinder Singh in person.

Enquiry officer submits that FIR bearing no. 354/24 PS Vivek Vihar u/s 304-A/34 IPC has already been registered in this case and charge sheet has already been filed in the concerned court. He further submits that as per complaint dated 27.05.2024 received in the PS, no allegation of SC/ST Act are made out. On query, Enquiry Officer submits that he has not received complaint dated 08.12.2025 filed by complainant in this court. Ld. Counsel submits that same be supplied within course of the day. Needful be done by Ld. Counsel.

**ATR be called for NDOH.**

Put up on **21.05.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026